CONFORMED COPY

Copy of Document Recorded on 08/19/2020 02:00:01 PM as 2020-E0043 Mendocino County Clerk-Recorder

Notice of Determination

To: ☐ Office of Planning and Research		From: Public Agency: City of Ukiah
U.S. Mail:	Street Address:	Address: 300 Seminary Avenue
P.O. Box 3044	1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Ukiah, CA 95482
		Contact: Jarod L. Thiele
Sacramento, CA 95812-3044	Sacramento, CA 95814	Phone: 707-463-6755
County Clerk County of: Mendocino Address: 501 Low Gap Road		Lead Agency (if different from above):
Ukiah, CA 95482	A	Address:
		Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of L Resources Code.	Determination in compli	ance with Section 21108 or 21152 of the Public
State Clearinghouse Number (if s	submitted to State Clearing	nghouse): 2017022009
Project Title: Ukiah Landfill Clos	ure Project	
Project Applicant: City of Ukiah		
Project Location (include county)	: 3100 Vichy Springs Roa	nd, Ukiah, Mendocino County, California
Project Description:		
regulatory standards. Specificall include the final cover and gradi landfill slope stability, construction control and monitoring systems, This is to advise that the City of	y, the components and s ng design to control storr on quality assurance, dra groundwater/surface wa	ne Ukiah Landfill in accordance with applicable systems required for closure of the landfill inwater, potential infiltration, future settlement, inage and erosion control systems, landfill gas ter monitoring systems, and site security. has approved the above esponsible Agency)
described project on August 5, 2	.020 and has made th	e following determinations regarding the above
date (date		
☐ A Negative Declaration was	Report was prepared for the sprepared for the sprepared for this project were not] made a contribution of the spread of the spre	his project pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the provisions of CEQA. Indition of the approval of the project. It pursuant to the project. It pursuant to the project.
This is to certify that the final EIF negative Declaration, is available City of Ukiah Public Works Dep	to the General Public at	
Signature (Public Agency):(Grang ESA	Title: Community Development Director
Date: 08/07/2020	Date Rece	ived for filing at OPR:
		Sovernor's Office of Plenning & Research

Authority cited: Sections 21083, Public Resources Code. Reference Section 21000-21174, Public Resources Code.

AUG 31 2020 Revised 2011